RESOLUTION NO. 2927

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE ADDING KIMBERLY GRAVES TO THE CITY'S ESTABLISHED POOL OF ELIGIBLE PRO TEM JUDGES FOR THE CITY'S MUNICIPAL COURT.

WHEREAS, The Municipal Court is the judicial branch of city government and exists to serve the citizens of this community and

WHEREAS, the City's acting and duly appointing Municipal Court Judge may in the normal course of his/her term be unavailable on a temporary or short-term basis to serve in that role on any scheduled court proceeding and

WHEREAS, the City under Resolution 2729, previously established a pool of eligible Municipal Court pro tem judges

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To add Kimberly Graves to the pool of eligible Municipal Court pro tem judges and authorize Judge Weinhouse to swear her in.
- 2. This resolution becomes effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 20th day of September, 2021, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

DocuSigned by: Julie Fitzgerald -8A974AF3ADE042E...

Julie Fitzgerald, Mayor

ATTEST:

— DocuSigned by:

Kimberly Veliz

Kimberly Veliz, City Recorder

SUMMARY OF VOTES:Mayor FitzgeraldYesCouncil President AkervallYesCouncilor LinvilleYesCouncilor LehanYesCouncilor WestYes